Ramona Expressway Roadway Rehabilitation Project



Nighttime construction begins June 1, 2021 at 8 p.m. to 5 a.m., weather permitting.

Project Update

Construction begins Tuesday night, June 1, on the Riverside County Transportation Department's roadway rehabilitation and safety improvement project on Ramona Expressway. Construction will continue seven-days-per-week through Summer 2021, with nighttime work during weekdays and 48-hour weekend shifts.

Where

Ramona Expressway from Rider Street to nearly Sanderson Road.

Traffic Impacts

- Weeknight lane closures are planned near Rider Street.
- Weekend lane closures planned at the Ramona Expressway and Warren Road intersection.
- One lane will remain open with flaggers and pilot cars assisting vehicles through the lane closures. Access will be available to driveways.
- Please plan for delays or use alternate routes.





Work Hours



Monday-Friday Nighttime Work 8 p.m. to 5 a.m.



5 a.m. Saturday to 5 a.m. Monday

About the project

Crews will use a mixture of rehabilitation methods including overlay, pavement reclamation, reconstruction, and slurry seal to rehabilitate the roadway. The project also includes drainage work, reconstructing signalized intersections and adding safety features including centerline channelizers (lane delineators) in the project area.



FOR MORE INFORMATION

Construction Hotline 877.277.5343





rcprojects.org/Ramona